
Community Support Program for Homeless Individuals (CSP-HI) — Provider 
Contact Information as of May 2025

CSP-HI Provider Agency Name Contact Information Provider Website

Action, Inc. egeorge@actioninc.org https://actioninc.org/

Advocates, Inc. counseling@advocates.org https://advocates.org/

Bay Cove Human Services csp-hi@baycove.org https://baycovehumanservices.org/

Boston Medical Center Housing.FAQ&Referrals@bmc.org https://www.bmc.org/

Boston Public Health 
Commission

ggrays-thomas@bphc.org
https://www.boston.gov/government/
cabinets/boston-public-health-commission

Caritas Communities CSPHI@caritascommunities.org https://caritascommunities.org/

Casa Esperanza kmejias@casaesperanza.org https://www.casaesperanza.org/

Clinical and Support Options Tom.Colo@csoinc.org https://www.csoinc.org/

Commonwealth Land Trust dwakelin@commonwealthlandtrust.org https://commonwealthlandtrust.org/

Community Counseling of Bristol 
County

aclarke@comcounseling.org https://comcounseling.org/

Community Health Link dpierce@communityhealthlink.org https://www.communityhealthlink.org/

Duffy Health Center referrals@duffyhealthcenter.org https://www.duffyhealthcenter.org/

Eliot Community Human 
Services

csp-hi-email@eliotchs.org https://www.eliotchs.org/

Emmaus 
"al@emmausinc.org;  
Jeanette@Emmausinc.org"

https://emmausinc.org/

Family Aid Tracyw@familyaidboston.org https://familyaidboston.org/

Father Bill’s and Mainspring info@helpfbms.org https://helpfbms.org/

Heading Home CSPHI@headinghomeinc.org https://headinghomeinc.org/

Healthcare Without Walls CSPHI@healthcarewithoutwalls.org https://www.healthcarewithoutwalls.org/

Hearth Outreach@hearth-home.org https://hearth-home.org/

HomeStart csp-hi-email@eliotchs.org https://www.homestart.org/

Housing Families khollis@housingfamilies.org https://housingfamilies.org/

Lifebridge csphi@lifebridgenorthshore.org https://lifebridgenorthshore.org/

Lowell Transitional Living Center CSPHIinquiries@smoc.org https://smoc.org/

Lynn Shelter Association
kristen.goffe@lsahome.org; https://www.lsahome.org/

russell.poulin@lsahome.org https://www.lsahome.org/

Mental Health Association obernstein@mhainc.org https://www.mhainc.org/

North Shore Community Action 
Programs

lcoates@nscap.org https://www.nscap.org/

North Suffolk Community 
Services

CSPReferrals@northsuffolk.org https://northsuffolk.org/

Open Sky Community Services
ContactCommunitySupport@
openskycs.org

https://www.openskycs.org/

Pine Street Inn azozom@pinestreetinn.org https://www.pinestreetinn.org/

ServiceNet csphi@servicenet.org https://www.servicenet.org/

Somerville Homeless Coalition 
jsaravia@shcinc.org; https://somervillehomelesscoalition.org/

bcalderan@shcinc.org https://somervillehomelesscoalition.org/

South Middlesex Opportunity 
Council 

CSPHIinquiries@smoc.org https://smoc.org/

St. Francis House Kthomas@stfrancishouse.org https://stfrancishouse.org/

Steppingstone csphi@steppingstoneinc.org https://steppingstoneinc.org/

Veterans Inc. info@veteransinc.org https://www.veteransinc.org/
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Vinfen carecoordination@vinfen.org https://vinfen.org/

Volunteers of America BHS@voamass.org  https://voamass.org/


